
North American Collector Distribution 

 

   Here’s a breakdown of where known collectors in the hobby are by state:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     ....and by region: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

   As much as collectors in the West (including me) complain that RMS Conventions rarely appear in 

their area, you can readily see here why RMS Conventions are usually scheduled east of the Missis-

sippi!  

 

   Oh, well! 

 
    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Location 

 

California 

Ohio 

Pennsylvania 

Florida 

New York 

Illinois 

New Jersey 

Massachusetts 

Missouri 

Virginia 

Maryland 

Connecticut 

Michigan 

Texas 

Indiana 

North Carolina 

Washington 

Collectors 

 

134 

84 

71 

48 

38 

33 

30 

24 

24 

23 

23 

19 

19 

19 

16 

16 

16 

Wisconsin 

Kentucky 

Minnesota 

Iowa 

Colorado 

New Hampshire 

Oklahoma 

Arizona 

Oregon 

Alabama 

Nevada 

Tennessee 

Kansas 

Louisiana 

Montana 

South Carolina 

Wyoming 

Nebraska 

Delaware 

16 

15 

15 

12 

11 

9 

9 

8 

7 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

2 

Hawaii 

Idaho 

Rhode Island 

South Dakota 

Utah 

West Virginia 

Arkansas 

DC 

Georgia 

Maine 

Mississippi 

New Mexico 

Vermont 

Alaska 

North Dakota 

 

Canada 

Foreign 

 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

 

73 

16 

 

Location 

 

Midwest 

Northeast 

Collectors 

 

237 

196 

West 

Southeast 

Southwest 

Rocky Mtn 

161 

136 

32 

21 

Canada 

Overseas 

73 

16 


