North American Collector Distribution

Here's a breakdown of where known collectors in the hobby are by state:

1		
	Location	Collectors
	G 1:0 :	124
	California	134
	Ohio	84
	Pennsylvania	71
	Florida	48
	New York	38
	Illinois	33
	New Jersey	30
	Massachusetts	24
	Missouri	24
	Virginia	23
	Maryland	23
	Connecticut	19
	Michigan	19
	Texas	19
	Indiana	16
	North Carolina	16
	Washington	16

Wisconsin	16
Kentucky	15
Minnesota	15
Iowa	12
Colorado	11
New Hampshire	9
Oklahoma	9
Arizona	8
Oregon	7
Alabama	5
Nevada	5
Tennessee	5
Kansas	4
Louisiana	4
Montana	4
South Carolina	4
Wyoming	4
Nebraska	3
Delaware	2

Hawaii	2
Idaho	2
Rhode Island	2
South Dakota	2
Utah	2
West Virginia	2
Arkansas	1
DC	1
Georgia	1
Maine	1
Mississippi	1
New Mexico	1
Vermont	1
Alaska	0
North Dakota	0
Canada	73
Foreign	16

....and by region:

Location	Collectors
Midwest	237
Northeast	196

West	161
Southeast	136
Southwest	32
Rocky Mtn	21
1	

Canada	73
Overseas	16

As much as collectors in the West (including me) complain that RMS Conventions rarely appear in their area, you can readily see here why RMS Conventions are usually scheduled east of the Mississippi!

Oh, well!